
Lewis-Clark State (16-5, 10-3 CCC) -vs- Oregon Tech (15-6, 10-3 CCC)
01/30/26 at Klamath Falls, Ore. (Danny Miles Court)

 
 

 
 
Lewis-Clark State 82

Oregon Tech 78

Date: 01/30/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 1,425
Site: Klamath Falls, Ore. (Danny Miles Court)
Referees: Derek Anganes, Darrell Holland, Robbie Cessena

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
Lewis-Clark State 47 27 8 82
Oregon Tech 32 42 4 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 SKAIFE,DYLAN * 41 5-15 4-9 2-2 0-1 1 2 4 3 0 1 16
01 LUSTIG,JOHN * 32 7-11 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 2 3 3 1 0 16
00 CHILDS,JAMARE' * 29 5-11 4-10 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 1 14
24 NORDLAND,PEYTON * 35 2-7 1-1 5-6 3-3 6 3 3 1 0 3 10
34 SALGUERO,JOSH * 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 4 1 1 0 1 4
05 SUBER,BRANDON 29 4-10 0-0 4-4 2-4 6 1 2 2 0 0 12
11 HUNT,GRAYSON 34 3-5 0-0 3-4 5-4 9 3 2 0 1 0 9
20 MORGAN,DALLON 9 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
04 MANNING,TREVOR 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 224 28-65 9-22 17-20 14-23 37 17 18 12 2 6 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-32   50.00% 8-16   50.00% 7-8   87.50%
Second Half 10-28   35.71% 1-5   20.00% 6-8   75.00%
OT 1 2-5   40.00% 0-1   0.00% 4-4   100.00%
Total 28-65   43.1% 9-22   40.9% 17-20   85.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 22 1st-10:32

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 COOPER, Jackson * 44 15-25 0-0 5-6 3-6 9 4 3 6 0 1 35
12 REBER, Dakota * 32 5-10 0-3 2-3 2-3 5 1 0 4 1 1 12
04 SUCHER, Jared * 32 3-8 0-2 4-4 5-4 9 1 1 1 2 0 10
23 NATHAN, Owen * 37 1-7 0-3 2-2 1-2 3 4 2 1 0 1 4
05 PAYNE, Gylan * 29 2-6 0-1 0-0 2-6 8 4 3 0 1 1 4
25 TULL, Grant 21 3-8 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 6
15 OSBORNE, Garrett 11 2-4 0-1 0-1 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
21 WHICKER, Colby 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
02 KEFGEN, James 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 224 32-69 1-14 13-16 16-25 41 18 9 12 4 4 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-23   60.87% 0-3   0.00% 4-6   66.67%
Second Half 16-39   41.03% 1-9   11.11% 9-10   90.00%
OT 1 2-7   28.57% 0-2   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 32-69   46.4% 1-14   7.1% 13-16   81.3%

Technical Fouls: (1) Team Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 56 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 1 2nd-00:37



1st Half Box Score
Lewis-Clark State 47

Oregon Tech 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 SKAIFE,DYLAN 18 4-8 3-5 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 13
1 LUSTIG,JOHN 10 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 0 0 0 6
0 CHILDS,JAMARE' 18 5-9 4-8 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 14
24 NORDLAND,PEYTON 15 2-3 1-1 2-2 2-1 3 1 3 1 0 2 7
34 SALGUERO,JOSH 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 1 0
5 SUBER,BRANDON 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
11 HUNT,GRAYSON 14 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 1 1 0 1 0 4
20 MORGAN,DALLON 6 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
4 MANNING,TREVOR 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 16-32 8-16 7-8 9-9 18 8 10 5 1 5 47
50.0% 50.0% 87.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 COOPER, Jackson 19 8-10 0-0 3-3 0-2 2 2 0 4 0 1 19
12 REBER, Dakota 14 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 3 1 1 3
4 SUCHER, Jared 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 NATHAN, Owen 17 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 PAYNE, Gylan 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 1 2
25 TULL, Grant 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
15 OSBORNE, Garrett 10 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 WHICKER, Colby 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
2 KEFGEN, James 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 102 14-23 0-3 4-6 2-8 10 6 2 7 1 3 32
60.9% 0.0% 66.7%



2nd Half Box Score
Lewis-Clark State 27

Oregon Tech 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 SKAIFE,DYLAN 18 1-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 3
1 LUSTIG,JOHN 17 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 0 4
0 CHILDS,JAMARE' 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
24 NORDLAND,PEYTON 15 0-3 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
34 SALGUERO,JOSH 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
5 SUBER,BRANDON 16 3-6 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 8
11 HUNT,GRAYSON 15 2-3 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 2 1 0 0 0 5
20 MORGAN,DALLON 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 MANNING,TREVOR 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-28 1-5 6-8 4-10 14 9 7 4 1 0 27
35.7% 20.0% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 COOPER, Jackson 20 6-11 0-0 2-3 2-4 6 2 2 1 0 0 14
12 REBER, Dakota 13 4-7 0-1 1-1 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 9
4 SUCHER, Jared 18 1-4 0-1 4-4 3-2 5 1 1 1 1 0 6
23 NATHAN, Owen 15 1-4 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 3 2 0 0 1 4
5 PAYNE, Gylan 16 1-5 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 2 1 0 1 0 2
25 TULL, Grant 9 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 OSBORNE, Garrett 1 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 WHICKER, Colby 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 KEFGEN, James 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 97 16-39 1-9 9-10 13-15 28 9 6 3 2 1 42
41.0% 11.1% 90.0%



OT 1 Box Score
Lewis-Clark State 8

Oregon Tech 4

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 SKAIFE,DYLAN 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
1 LUSTIG,JOHN 5 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6
0 CHILDS,JAMARE' 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 NORDLAND,PEYTON 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
34 SALGUERO,JOSH 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 SUBER,BRANDON 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 HUNT,GRAYSON 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 MORGAN,DALLON 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 MANNING,TREVOR 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 2-5 0-1 4-4 1-4 5 0 1 3 0 1 8
40.0% 0.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 COOPER, Jackson 5 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
12 REBER, Dakota 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 SUCHER, Jared 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
23 NATHAN, Owen 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 PAYNE, Gylan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 TULL, Grant 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 OSBORNE, Garrett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 WHICKER, Colby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 KEFGEN, James 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 2-7 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 2 1 0 4
28.6% 0.0% NaN



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lewis-Clark State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oregon Tech
GOOD JUMPER by SKAIFE,DYLAN(in the paint) 19:45 2-0 V 2

19:31 TURNOVER  by REBER,DAKOTA
STEAL  by SALGUERO,JOSH 19:30
GOOD 3PTR by SKAIFE,DYLAN 19:15 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by LUSTIG,JOHN --
FOUL  by LUSTIG,JOHN 18:58

18:42 TURNOVER  by COOPER,JACKSON
GOOD JUMPER by LUSTIG,JOHN 18:15 7-0 V 7
ASSIST  by NORDLAND,PEYTON --

17:51 7-2 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JACKSON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SKAIFE,DYLAN 17:30
REBOUND OFF by SALGUERO,JOSH --
GOOD 3PTR by CHILDS,JAMARE' 17:24 10-2 V 8
ASSIST  by SKAIFE,DYLAN --

17:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:13 TURNOVER  by COOPER,JACKSON

STEAL  by NORDLAND,PEYTON 17:12
GOOD LAYUP by LUSTIG,JOHN(in the paint) 16:52 12-2 V 10

16:37 MISS 3PTR by REBER,DAKOTA
REBOUND DEF by LUSTIG,JOHN --
GOOD 3PTR by CHILDS,JAMARE' 16:22 15-2 V 13
ASSIST  by SALGUERO,JOSH --

16:06 TURNOVER  by COOPER,JACKSON
16:06 FOUL  by COOPER,JACKSON
16:06 SUB IN by TULL,GRANT
16:06 SUB IN by WHICKER,COLBY
16:06 SUB IN by OSBORNE,GARRETT
16:06 SUB OUT by NATHAN,OWEN
16:06 SUB OUT by REBER,DAKOTA
16:06 SUB OUT by PAYNE,GYLAN

TURNOVER  by SALGUERO,JOSH 15:52
SUB IN by HUNT,GRAYSON 15:52
SUB OUT by SALGUERO,JOSH 15:52
FOUL  by CHILDS,JAMARE' 15:41

15:36 15-4 V 11 GOOD DUNK by COOPER,JACKSON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by NORDLAND,PEYTON(in the paint) 15:16 17-4 V 13

14:56 MISS JUMPER by OSBORNE,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by LUSTIG,JOHN --
GOOD JUMPER by HUNT,GRAYSON(in the paint) 14:41 19-4 V 15
ASSIST  by LUSTIG,JOHN --

14:24 19-6 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by TULL,GRANT(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by LUSTIG,JOHN(in the paint) 14:07 21-6 V 15

13:52 MISS LAYUP by SUCHER,JARED
REBOUND DEF by LUSTIG,JOHN --
GOOD JUMPER by CHILDS,JAMARE'(in the paint) 13:41 23-6 V 17

13:15 MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by CHILDS,JAMARE' --

13:02 FOUL  by WHICKER,COLBY
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 13:02
SUB IN by SUBER,BRANDON 13:02
SUB IN by MANNING,TREVOR 13:02
SUB OUT by NORDLAND,PEYTON 13:02
SUB OUT by LUSTIG,JOHN 13:02
MISS 3PTR by CHILDS,JAMARE' 13:01
REBOUND OFF by SUBER,BRANDON --
MISS TIPIN by SUBER,BRANDON 12:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TULL,GRANT
12:42 23-8 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by REBER,DAKOTA(in the paint)



12:39 SUB IN by NATHAN,OWEN
12:39 SUB IN by REBER,DAKOTA
12:39 SUB IN by KEFGEN,JAMES
12:39 SUB OUT by WHICKER,COLBY
12:39 SUB OUT by OSBORNE,GARRETT
12:39 SUB OUT by SUCHER,JARED

GOOD 3PTR by SKAIFE,DYLAN 12:30 26-8 V 18
ASSIST  by CHILDS,JAMARE' --

12:11 TURNOVER  by REBER,DAKOTA
STEAL  by CHILDS,JAMARE' 12:09
MISS 3PTR by SKAIFE,DYLAN 11:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

11:25 FOUL  by COOPER,JACKSON
MISS JUMPER by LUSTIG,JOHN 11:19

11:19 BLOCK  by REBER,DAKOTA
REBOUND OFF by NORDLAND,PEYTON --
MISS JUMPER by NORDLAND,PEYTON 10:53
REBOUND OFF by LUSTIG,JOHN --
GOOD FT by NORDLAND,PEYTON 10:47 27-8 V 19

10:47 FOUL TECH by TEAM
GOOD FT by NORDLAND,PEYTON 10:47 28-8 V 20
SUB IN by NORDLAND,PEYTON 10:47
SUB IN by LUSTIG,JOHN 10:47
SUB OUT by SKAIFE,DYLAN 10:47
SUB OUT by CHILDS,JAMARE' 10:47

10:47 SUB IN by PAYNE,GYLAN
10:47 SUB OUT by TULL,GRANT
10:32 FOUL  by PAYNE,GYLAN

GOOD FT by HUNT,GRAYSON 10:32 29-8 V 21
GOOD FT by HUNT,GRAYSON 10:32 30-8 V 22

10:19 30-10 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JACKSON(in the paint)
FOUL  by HUNT,GRAYSON 10:19

10:19 30-11 V 19 GOOD FT by COOPER,JACKSON
GOOD 3PTR by NORDLAND,PEYTON 09:57 33-11 V 22

09:43 TURNOVER  by REBER,DAKOTA
STEAL  by NORDLAND,PEYTON 09:41
TURNOVER  by SUBER,BRANDON 09:34

09:33 STEAL  by PAYNE,GYLAN

09:26 33-13 V 20
GOOD DUNK by COOPER,JACKSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by PAYNE,GYLAN
TURNOVER  by SUBER,BRANDON 09:10

09:10 STEAL  by REBER,DAKOTA
FOUL  by LUSTIG,JOHN 09:10

09:10 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by SALGUERO,JOSH 09:10
SUB IN by SKAIFE,DYLAN 09:10
SUB IN by CHILDS,JAMARE' 09:10
SUB OUT by HUNT,GRAYSON 09:10
SUB OUT by MANNING,TREVOR 09:10
SUB OUT by LUSTIG,JOHN 09:10
FOUL  by SALGUERO,JOSH 09:03

09:02 MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by SALGUERO,JOSH --
MISS JUMPER by SUBER,BRANDON 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,GYLAN
08:34 33-15 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by PAYNE,GYLAN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by CHILDS,JAMARE' 08:16
REBOUND OFF by SALGUERO,JOSH --
MISS JUMPER by SALGUERO,JOSH 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACKSON
08:03 MISS JUMPER by NATHAN,OWEN

-- REBOUND OFF by SUCHER,JARED



07:58 MISS 3PTR by SUCHER,JARED
REBOUND DEF by NORDLAND,PEYTON --
GOOD JUMPER by SUBER,BRANDON(in the paint) 07:49 35-15 V 20
ASSIST  by CHILDS,JAMARE' --
FOUL  by SKAIFE,DYLAN 07:20

07:20 35-16 V 19 GOOD FT by REBER,DAKOTA
07:20 MISS FT by REBER,DAKOTA

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,GRAYSON --
SUB IN by HUNT,GRAYSON 07:20
SUB IN by MORGAN,DALLON 07:20
SUB OUT by SALGUERO,JOSH 07:20
SUB OUT by NORDLAND,PEYTON 07:20
TURNOVER  by MORGAN,DALLON 07:00

06:59 STEAL  by COOPER,JACKSON
06:54 35-18 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JACKSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PAYNE,GYLAN
MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,DALLON 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by REBER,DAKOTA
06:10 MISS 3PTR by NATHAN,OWEN

-- REBOUND OFF by SUCHER,JARED
SUB IN by NORDLAND,PEYTON 06:03
SUB OUT by SUBER,BRANDON 06:03

06:03 SUB IN by OSBORNE,GARRETT
06:03 SUB OUT by REBER,DAKOTA
05:53 35-20 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JACKSON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SKAIFE,DYLAN 05:19
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,GRAYSON --

05:13 FOUL  by PAYNE,GYLAN
GOOD FT by MORGAN,DALLON 05:13 36-20 V 16
MISS FT by MORGAN,DALLON 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by SUCHER,JARED
05:13 SUB IN by TULL,GRANT
05:13 SUB OUT by PAYNE,GYLAN
05:01 36-22 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by SUCHER,JARED(in the paint)
04:55 SUB IN by SUCHER,JARED
04:55 SUB OUT by KEFGEN,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by CHILDS,JAMARE' 04:43
-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACKSON

04:30 36-24 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JACKSON(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by SKAIFE,DYLAN 04:07
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,GRAYSON --
MISS LAYUP by HUNT,GRAYSON 04:00
REBOUND OFF by NORDLAND,PEYTON --
GOOD 3PTR by SKAIFE,DYLAN 03:57 39-24 V 15
ASSIST  by NORDLAND,PEYTON --

03:39 39-26 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by TULL,GRANT(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CHILDS,JAMARE' 03:17 42-26 V 16
ASSIST  by NORDLAND,PEYTON --
SUB IN by SALGUERO,JOSH 03:14
SUB OUT by HUNT,GRAYSON 03:14

03:14 SUB IN by REBER,DAKOTA
03:14 SUB OUT by SUCHER,JARED

FOUL  by SALGUERO,JOSH 03:01
03:01 42-27 V 15 GOOD FT by COOPER,JACKSON
03:01 42-28 V 14 GOOD FT by COOPER,JACKSON

SUB IN by HUNT,GRAYSON 03:01
SUB OUT by SALGUERO,JOSH 03:01
TURNOVER  by NORDLAND,PEYTON 02:48

02:29 TURNOVER  by COOPER,JACKSON
STEAL  by SKAIFE,DYLAN 02:26
GOOD 3PTR by CHILDS,JAMARE' 02:07 45-28 V 17
ASSIST  by HUNT,GRAYSON --



01:53 45-30 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JACKSON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,DALLON 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by REBER,DAKOTA
01:04 45-32 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by OSBORNE,GARRETT(in the paint)

FOUL  by NORDLAND,PEYTON 01:04
01:04 MISS FT by OSBORNE,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,GRAYSON --
SUB IN by SUBER,BRANDON 01:04
SUB IN by LUSTIG,JOHN 01:04
SUB OUT by NORDLAND,PEYTON 01:04
SUB OUT by MORGAN,DALLON 01:04

01:04 SUB IN by WHICKER,COLBY
01:04 SUB OUT by COOPER,JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by CHILDS,JAMARE' 00:40
-- REBOUND DEF by REBER,DAKOTA

00:16 MISS LAYUP by NATHAN,OWEN
BLOCK  by HUNT,GRAYSON 00:16
REBOUND DEF by SUBER,BRANDON --

00:07 FOUL  by WHICKER,COLBY
GOOD FT by SKAIFE,DYLAN 00:07 46-32 V 14
GOOD FT by SKAIFE,DYLAN 00:07 47-32 V 15

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lewis-Clark State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oregon Tech
19:51 47-34 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JACKSON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SALGUERO,JOSH 19:23
-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACKSON

19:14 47-36 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JACKSON(fastbreak)
GOOD DUNK by SALGUERO,JOSH(in the paint) 18:50 49-36 V 13
ASSIST  by LUSTIG,JOHN --
FOUL  by SALGUERO,JOSH 18:27

18:27 MISS FT by COOPER,JACKSON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:27 49-37 V 12 GOOD FT by COOPER,JACKSON
SUB IN by HUNT,GRAYSON 18:27
SUB OUT by SALGUERO,JOSH 18:27

18:07 FOUL  by NATHAN,OWEN
MISS JUMPER by SKAIFE,DYLAN 18:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SUCHER,JARED
FOUL  by CHILDS,JAMARE' 18:03

17:56 MISS JUMPER by SUCHER,JARED
REBOUND DEF by LUSTIG,JOHN --
TURNOVER  by LUSTIG,JOHN 17:47

17:46 STEAL  by NATHAN,OWEN
17:41 49-39 V 10 GOOD DUNK by REBER,DAKOTA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NATHAN,OWEN
GOOD JUMPER by HUNT,GRAYSON(in the paint) 17:28 51-39 V 12
ASSIST  by SKAIFE,DYLAN --

17:15 51-41 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by SUCHER,JARED(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COOPER,JACKSON

MISS JUMPER by SKAIFE,DYLAN 16:53
16:53 BLOCK  by SUCHER,JARED

-- REBOUND DEF by SUCHER,JARED
FOUL  by NORDLAND,PEYTON 16:41

16:41 51-42 V 9 GOOD FT by SUCHER,JARED
16:41 51-43 V 8 GOOD FT by SUCHER,JARED

MISS JUMPER by LUSTIG,JOHN 16:16
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,GRAYSON --

16:16 FOUL  by NATHAN,OWEN
TURNOVER  by TEAM 16:16



16:16 SUB IN by TULL,GRANT
16:16 SUB OUT by PAYNE,GYLAN
16:03 MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JACKSON

-- REBOUND OFF by COOPER,JACKSON
16:03 MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JACKSON

-- REBOUND OFF by COOPER,JACKSON
15:55 MISS JUMPER by SUCHER,JARED

-- REBOUND OFF by SUCHER,JARED
15:48 51-45 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JACKSON(in the paint)
15:32 FOUL  by NATHAN,OWEN

SUB IN by SUBER,BRANDON 15:32
SUB OUT by NORDLAND,PEYTON 15:32

15:32 SUB IN by WHICKER,COLBY
15:32 SUB OUT by NATHAN,OWEN

MISS JUMPER by SUBER,BRANDON 15:15
-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACKSON

15:07 51-47 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JACKSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by HUNT,GRAYSON 15:07
15:07 51-48 V 3 GOOD FT by COOPER,JACKSON

GOOD JUMPER by SUBER,BRANDON(in the paint) 14:52 53-48 V 5
14:40 MISS 3PTR by TULL,GRANT

-- REBOUND OFF by OSBORNE,GARRETT
14:38 53-50 V 3 GOOD TIPIN by OSBORNE,GARRETT(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LUSTIG,JOHN 14:22
-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACKSON

14:08 MISS JUMPER by REBER,DAKOTA
BLOCK  by LUSTIG,JOHN 14:08
REBOUND DEF by SUBER,BRANDON --
MISS 3PTR by SKAIFE,DYLAN 13:58
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,GRAYSON --
MISS 3PTR by CHILDS,JAMARE' 13:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by MANNING,TREVOR 13:54
SUB OUT by CHILDS,JAMARE' 13:54

13:34 MISS JUMPER by TULL,GRANT
-- REBOUND OFF by PAYNE,GYLAN

13:33 MISS TIPIN by PAYNE,GYLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by PAYNE,GYLAN

13:25 MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,GYLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by OSBORNE,GARRETT

13:25 MISS 3PTR by OSBORNE,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MORGAN,DALLON 13:25
SUB OUT by MANNING,TREVOR 13:25

13:25 SUB IN by OSBORNE,GARRETT
13:25 SUB IN by PAYNE,GYLAN
13:25 SUB OUT by REBER,DAKOTA
13:25 SUB OUT by SUCHER,JARED

MISS JUMPER by SKAIFE,DYLAN 13:20
13:20 BLOCK  by PAYNE,GYLAN

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:06 SUB IN by SUCHER,JARED
13:06 SUB OUT by OSBORNE,GARRETT
12:43 53-53 GOOD 3PTR by WHICKER,COLBY

-- ASSIST  by SUCHER,JARED
GOOD 3PTR by SKAIFE,DYLAN 12:10 56-53 V 3
ASSIST  by SUBER,BRANDON --

11:50 MISS 3PTR by SUCHER,JARED
REBOUND DEF by SUBER,BRANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by LUSTIG,JOHN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:43 58-53 V 5
ASSIST  by SUBER,BRANDON --

11:09 MISS LAYUP by REBER,DAKOTA



REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,DALLON --
GOOD JUMPER by SUBER,BRANDON(in the paint) 10:57 60-53 V 7
FOUL  by SUBER,BRANDON 10:37
SUB IN by SALGUERO,JOSH 10:37
SUB IN by NORDLAND,PEYTON 10:37
SUB IN by CHILDS,JAMARE' 10:37
SUB OUT by MORGAN,DALLON 10:37
SUB OUT by HUNT,GRAYSON 10:37
SUB OUT by LUSTIG,JOHN 10:37

10:37 SUB IN by NATHAN,OWEN
10:37 SUB OUT by WHICKER,COLBY
10:24 TURNOVER  by COOPER,JACKSON

GOOD JUMPER by SALGUERO,JOSH(in the paint) 10:04 62-53 V 9
ASSIST  by SKAIFE,DYLAN --

09:39 MISS 3PTR by REBER,DAKOTA
-- REBOUND OFF by SUCHER,JARED

09:20 MISS 3PTR by NATHAN,OWEN
-- REBOUND OFF by REBER,DAKOTA

09:20 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by SKAIFE,DYLAN 09:20

09:14 62-55 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,GYLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COOPER,JACKSON

08:50 FOUL  by COOPER,JACKSON
GOOD FT by SUBER,BRANDON 08:50 63-55 V 8
GOOD FT by SUBER,BRANDON 08:50 64-55 V 9
SUB IN by LUSTIG,JOHN 08:50
SUB OUT by SKAIFE,DYLAN 08:50
FOUL  by SALGUERO,JOSH 08:30

08:30 64-56 V 8 GOOD FT by SUCHER,JARED
08:30 64-57 V 7 GOOD FT by SUCHER,JARED

SUB IN by HUNT,GRAYSON 08:30
SUB OUT by SALGUERO,JOSH 08:30
MISS JUMPER by NORDLAND,PEYTON 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,GYLAN
07:55 MISS LAYUP by NATHAN,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SUBER,BRANDON 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,GYLAN
07:33 64-59 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by REBER,DAKOTA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PAYNE,GYLAN
GOOD LAYUP by LUSTIG,JOHN(in the paint) 07:14 66-59 V 7
ASSIST  by CHILDS,JAMARE' --

06:55 66-61 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by REBER,DAKOTA(in the paint)
FOUL  by HUNT,GRAYSON 06:55

06:55 66-62 V 4 GOOD FT by REBER,DAKOTA
SUB IN by SKAIFE,DYLAN 06:55
SUB OUT by CHILDS,JAMARE' 06:55

06:55 SUB IN by TULL,GRANT
06:55 SUB IN by REBER,DAKOTA
06:55 SUB OUT by SUCHER,JARED
06:55 SUB OUT by TULL,GRANT

MISS JUMPER by SUBER,BRANDON 06:33
-- REBOUND DEF by NATHAN,OWEN

06:21 MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,GYLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TULL,GRANT

06:20 66-64 V 2 GOOD TIPIN by TULL,GRANT(in the paint)
06:08 FOUL  by TULL,GRANT

MISS FT by NORDLAND,PEYTON 06:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NORDLAND,PEYTON 06:08 67-64 V 3

05:55 TURNOVER  by REBER,DAKOTA
GOOD JUMPER by HUNT,GRAYSON(in the paint) 05:40 69-64 V 5



05:40 69-66 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JACKSON(in the paint)
05:06 FOUL  by COOPER,JACKSON
05:06 SUB IN by SUCHER,JARED
05:06 SUB OUT by REBER,DAKOTA

MISS 3PTR by SKAIFE,DYLAN 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TULL,GRANT

04:46 MISS LAYUP by TULL,GRANT
-- REBOUND OFF by SUCHER,JARED

04:32 MISS 3PTR by NATHAN,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by SALGUERO,JOSH --
MISS LAYUP by NORDLAND,PEYTON 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,GYLAN
04:11 TURNOVER  by SUCHER,JARED
04:11 FOUL  by SUCHER,JARED

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 04:11
04:11 SUB IN by REBER,DAKOTA
04:11 SUB OUT by PAYNE,GYLAN

MISS 3PTR by CHILDS,JAMARE' 03:57
-- REBOUND DEF by NATHAN,OWEN

SUB IN by SKAIFE,DYLAN 03:52
SUB IN by SALGUERO,JOSH 03:52
SUB IN by CHILDS,JAMARE' 03:52
SUB OUT by SKAIFE,DYLAN 03:52
SUB OUT by HUNT,GRAYSON 03:52
SUB OUT by LUSTIG,JOHN 03:52

03:50 MISS 3PTR by TULL,GRANT
-- REBOUND OFF by REBER,DAKOTA

03:47 69-68 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by REBER,DAKOTA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACKSON

MISS LAYUP by NORDLAND,PEYTON 03:28
03:05 MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by SALGUERO,JOSH --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:47
SUB IN by HUNT,GRAYSON 02:47
SUB IN by LUSTIG,JOHN 02:47
SUB OUT by SALGUERO,JOSH 02:47
SUB OUT by CHILDS,JAMARE' 02:47

02:47 SUB IN by PAYNE,GYLAN
02:47 SUB OUT by TULL,GRANT

MISS JUMPER by HUNT,GRAYSON 02:31
REBOUND OFF by NORDLAND,PEYTON --

02:28 FOUL  by PAYNE,GYLAN
GOOD FT by NORDLAND,PEYTON 02:28 70-68 V 2
GOOD FT by NORDLAND,PEYTON 02:28 71-68 V 3
FOUL  by NORDLAND,PEYTON 02:21

02:21 71-69 V 2 GOOD FT by NATHAN,OWEN
02:21 71-70 V 1 GOOD FT by NATHAN,OWEN

GOOD LAYUP by SUBER,BRANDON(in the paint) 02:08 73-70 V 3
ASSIST  by HUNT,GRAYSON --

01:50 MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,GYLAN
REBOUND DEF by NORDLAND,PEYTON --
TURNOVER  by SKAIFE,DYLAN 01:23

01:17 73-72 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JACKSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by NATHAN,OWEN
01:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by SKAIFE,DYLAN 00:55
00:48 MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JACKSON

-- REBOUND OFF by NATHAN,OWEN
00:37 73-74 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by NATHAN,OWEN(in the paint)
00:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:34 SUB IN by OSBORNE,GARRETT
00:34 SUB OUT by SUCHER,JARED



MISS JUMPER by LUSTIG,JOHN 00:20
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,GRAYSON --

00:20 FOUL  by PAYNE,GYLAN
GOOD FT by HUNT,GRAYSON 00:20 74-74
MISS FT by HUNT,GRAYSON 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,GYLAN
00:20 SUB IN by SUCHER,JARED
00:20 SUB OUT by OSBORNE,GARRETT
00:00 MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,GRAYSON --

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Lewis-Clark State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oregon Tech
SUB IN by HUNT,GRAYSON 05:00
SUB IN by SUBER,BRANDON 05:00
SUB OUT by SALGUERO,JOSH 05:00
SUB OUT by CHILDS,JAMARE' 05:00
GOOD LAYUP by LUSTIG,JOHN(in the paint) 04:49 76-74 V 2

04:30 MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by NORDLAND,PEYTON --
TURNOVER  by LUSTIG,JOHN 04:07

03:46 MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,GRAYSON --
TURNOVER  by SKAIFE,DYLAN 03:34

03:34 SUB IN by TULL,GRANT
03:34 SUB OUT by PAYNE,GYLAN
03:25 TURNOVER  by NATHAN,OWEN
03:25 FOUL  by NATHAN,OWEN

MISS JUMPER by NORDLAND,PEYTON 03:05
03:05 BLOCK  by SUCHER,JARED

-- REBOUND DEF by SUCHER,JARED
02:53 TURNOVER  by COOPER,JACKSON

STEAL  by NORDLAND,PEYTON 02:51
02:26 FOUL  by TULL,GRANT

GOOD FT by LUSTIG,JOHN 02:26 77-74 V 3
GOOD FT by LUSTIG,JOHN 02:26 78-74 V 4

02:26 SUB IN by PAYNE,GYLAN
02:26 SUB OUT by TULL,GRANT
01:59 MISS 3PTR by REBER,DAKOTA

REBOUND DEF by SKAIFE,DYLAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:54
SUB IN by SALGUERO,JOSH 01:54
SUB OUT by HUNT,GRAYSON 01:54
MISS 3PTR by SKAIFE,DYLAN 01:44
REBOUND OFF by SUBER,BRANDON --
TURNOVER  by LUSTIG,JOHN 01:26
SUB IN by HUNT,GRAYSON 01:26
SUB OUT by SALGUERO,JOSH 01:26

01:16 78-76 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JACKSON(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by LUSTIG,JOHN(in the paint) 00:46 80-76 V 4
ASSIST  by SKAIFE,DYLAN --

00:39 80-78 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SUCHER,JARED(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COOPER,JACKSON

MISS LAYUP by SUBER,BRANDON 00:12
-- REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,GYLAN

00:05 MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by SUBER,BRANDON --

00:05 FOUL  by REBER,DAKOTA
GOOD FT by SUBER,BRANDON 00:05 81-78 V 3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:05



GOOD FT by SUBER,BRANDON 00:05 82-78 V 4
00:05 SUB IN by TULL,GRANT
00:05 SUB OUT by PAYNE,GYLAN
00:02 MISS 3PTR by TULL,GRANT

-- REBOUND OFF by COOPER,JACKSON


